NORTHWEST OHIO BAR GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE – ROSTER 2020

Defiance County

E. Charles Bates, Esq. 
922 East Second Street
Defiance, OH 43512
PH:  419-782-9500
FX:  419-782-9520
Email:  ecbates@roadrunner.com
Term Exp:  1-1-2022

James K. Weaner, Esq,
401 Wayne Avenue
Defiance, OH 43512
PH:  419-782-3010
FX:  419-782-8426
Email:  jkweaner@weanerlawoffice.com
Term Exp:  1-1-2026

Steve DeTray (Citizen Member)
335 Blanchard Dr
Defiance, OH 43512
PH: 419-789-2200
Email: scdetray@hotmail.com
Term Exp: 1-1-30

Fulton County

Kevin J. Whitlock, Esq.
123 N. Fulton St,, Box 531
Wauseon, OH 43567
PH:  419-337-5065
FX:  419-337-1136
Email:  kwhitlock@bksr.org
Term Exp:  1-1-2026
Colin J. McQuade, Esq.
P. O. Box 237
Swanton, OH 43558
PH:  419-825-1731
FX:  419-826-0055
Email:  mcquadelaw@embarqmail.com
Term Exp:  5-1-2026

Henry County
Billy Harmon, Esq.
612 North Perry Street
Napoleon, OH 43545
PH:  419-592-0066
FX:
Email:  bharmon@napoleonohio.com
Term Exp:  1-1-2026

Kristin Wache
810 N. Perry Street
Napoleon, OH 43545
PH: 419-599-1200
FX: 419-599-1205
Email: kristin@nwohlaw.com
Term Exp: 1-1-29

Paulding County
Marv Ankney (Citizen Member)
822 Kay Nora Ave.
Paulding, Ohio 45879
PH:  419-670-1157
Email:  mlankey@yahoo.com
Term Exp:  1-1-2029

Brian Gorrell, Esq.
112 N. Water Street
Paulding, OH 45879
PH:  419-399-2181
FX:  419-399-
Email:  bgorrell@pauldinglawfirm.com
Term Exp:  1-1-2026

Harvey Hyman, Esq.
123 North Main St.
Paulding, OH  45879
PH: 419-399-4916
FX:
Email:
harvey@hymanandhyman.com
Temp Exp: 4-1-2028

Putnam County
Keith Schierloh, Esq. 
814 N. Locust #2
P. O. Box 368
Ottawa, OH 45875
PH:  419-523-6104
FX:  419-523-6447
Email:  keith@putnamohiolaw.com
Term Exp:  1-1-2022

Barry E. Schroeder, Esq.
125 W. Main Street
Ottawa, OH 45875
PH  419-523-3322
FX:
Email:  barry@putnamohiolaw.com
Term Exp:  1-1-2026





Van Wert County

Collette Carcione, Esq. (Committee Chair)
113 N. Washington Street
Van Wert, OH 45891
PH:  419-238-4469
FX:  419-238-0991
Email:  cclaw@embarqmail.com 
Term Exp:  1-1-2023

Eva Yarger, Esq.
120 W. Main Street, Suite 100
Van Wert, OH 45891
PH: 419-238-1166
FX: 419-238-4049
Email:  eyarger@vanwertcounty.org
Term Exp: 1-1-2028

Williams County

Chiara Duggan, Esq.  
1426 East High Street
Bryan, OH 43506
PH:  419-636-2999
FX:  419-636-3499
Email:  chiaraduggan@yahoo.com
Exp:  1-1-2025

Abigail Wurm, Esq.
302 W. Main Street
Montpelier, OH 43543
PH: 567-239-5605
FX: 419-485-0480
Email: abigail.wurm@wurmlaw.com
Term Exp: 1-1-2029




John Donovan, Esq
Committee Legal Counsel
509 N. Perry Street
Napoleon, OH 43545
PH:  419-599-1936
FX:  419-592-4451
Email:  jonh@bgp.nu
